
2023 challenge Gunsan-Saemangeum _ Race Result

Bib FirstName FamilyName 이름 State RaceTime T1 T2 T1+T2
281 Woochoul Cho 조우철 BTSG 11:42:29 0:04:15 0:01:32 0:05:47

53 Sangho Lee 이상호 NEO 10:00:19 0:03:55 0:02:30 0:06:25
145 Dongmyoung Kim 김동명 청주철인클럽 9:52:59 0:04:30 0:02:08 0:06:38

74 Hyeonsu Lee 이현수 NEO 10:15:17 0:04:57 0:01:42 0:06:39
99 Myoungjin Oh 오명진 TeamYODA 10:26:01 0:04:48 0:02:06 0:06:54

296 Sangwhan Oh 오상환 싸이클파크 9:00:33 0:04:56 0:02:29 0:07:25

396 Kyuseon Lee 이규선 도싸철인 11:02:50 0:04:46 0:02:41 0:07:27
261 Sungjin Park 박성진 NEO 9:55:59 0:04:34 0:03:02 0:07:36

291 HyungWon Moon 문형원 오클래스 10:21:46 0:05:41 0:02:04 0:07:45
173 Kwangwon Kim 김광원 BigWave 10:20:08 0:04:40 0:03:17 0:07:57
102 Minjae Song 송민재 광주철인클럽 10:46:05 0:04:35 0:03:24 0:07:59

268 Hyuksik Ha 하혁식 10Under 9:51:11 0:05:43 0:02:19 0:08:02

106 Kyungmoo Kim 김경무 거제철인 11:01:18 0:05:30 0:02:33 0:08:03
215 Yongho Lee 이용효 김천철인클럽 11:22:44 0:05:53 0:02:18 0:08:11
49 Dongkyu Kim 김동규 BSTA 10:07:37 0:05:39 0:02:45 0:08:24

317 Yeongbok Noh 노영복 10:49:02 0:05:48 0:02:39 0:08:27

92 Dave Robati 로바티데이브 뉴질랜드 11:53:44 0:05:24 0:03:16 0:08:40

399 Wonjoon Choi 최원준 목동철인 11:52:53 0:05:57 0:02:48 0:08:45
319 Changki Min 민창기 거제철인 11:09:46 0:06:14 0:02:33 0:08:47
235 Jeongkyu Kim 김정규 목포철인클럽 10:58:47 0:06:12 0:02:47 0:08:59

452 Ojin Kim 김오진 재미로철인클럽 11:08:37 0:06:35 0:02:40 0:09:15
46 Hanul Lim 임한울 NEO 10:23:36 0:06:42 0:02:34 0:09:16

231 Kangseok Lee 이강석 일산철인클럽 10:28:02 0:06:32 0:02:48 0:09:20

168 Chunwoo Jeon 전천우 GD철인 10:55:16 0:04:51 0:04:29 0:09:20
90 Jongyoung Park 박종영 10:14:50 0:06:28 0:02:59 0:09:27

358 Bonggyun Sin 신봉균 거제철인 10:42:32 0:06:14 0:03:20 0:09:34

241 Seongkun Lee 이성근 수륜주 11:39:25 0:07:26 0:02:10 0:09:36
419 Taehoon Kim 김태훈 청주철인클럽 11:32:15 0:04:29 0:05:13 0:09:42

Full M-Best Transition / 베스트 바꿈터



101 Seungju Kim 김승주 거제GD클럽 9:47:12 0:04:58 0:04:47 0:09:45
301 Dongpil Park 박동필 정읍철인클럽 10:59:21 0:06:00 0:03:59 0:09:59

35 Minjun Kim 김민준 11:54:38 0:06:00 0:04:00 0:10:00
51 Seunghwan Lee 이승환 광주철인클럽 11:04:42 0:05:01 0:05:00 0:10:01
91 Jungwoo Suh 서정우 TEAMORIGINALFIRE 11:09:38 0:05:03 0:05:05 0:10:08

412 Seongil Hong 홍성일 목동철인 13:12:06 0:07:38 0:02:43 0:10:21
249 Jaebog Kim 김재복 구리남양주철인클럽(GNI)13:01:33 0:06:56 0:03:26 0:10:22

244 Dongwoo Kim 김동우 11:23:15 0:05:24 0:04:59 0:10:23
334 Sungho Song 송성호 도싸철인 11:45:30 0:07:04 0:03:27 0:10:31
167 Sunghyun Park 박성현 창원철인클럽 11:37:47 0:07:12 0:03:21 0:10:33

295 HyunKyu Joo 주현규 BSTA 11:13:54 0:06:52 0:03:41 0:10:33
163 Jaecheul Lee 이재철 13:27:37 0:05:48 0:04:49 0:10:37

42 Kyoungseok Jang 장경석 창원UNI철인클럽 12:58:42 0:06:43 0:03:56 0:10:39
496 Jinwoo Lee 이진우 경주철인클럽 12:45:41 0:07:31 0:03:11 0:10:42
87 Taejin Kim 김태진 서부산클럽 11:17:55 0:06:09 0:04:38 0:10:47

503 Younggyu Ko 고영규 대구수성철인클럽 12:29:54 0:07:20 0:03:37 0:10:57
184 Hongtae Lee 이홍태 BSTA 12:29:11 0:07:25 0:03:33 0:10:58

491 Youyeun Hwang 황유연 12:43:46 0:06:50 0:04:16 0:11:06

189 Kyungho Lee 이경호 TeamYODA 11:28:12 0:08:41 0:02:25 0:11:06

148 Sangcheol Kim 김상철 NEO 11:20:38 0:06:39 0:04:37 0:11:16
159 Changgun Cha 차창근 도싸철인 11:26:11 0:07:02 0:04:17 0:11:19
329 Sungjun Hwang 황성준 구미철인클럽 11:07:06 0:08:40 0:02:39 0:11:19

404 Jong Lee 이종 부산철인클럽 11:57:49 0:06:56 0:04:25 0:11:21

294 Kitae Kang 강기태 하남철인클럽 10:53:29 0:06:49 0:04:33 0:11:22
413 Seongho Hong 홍성호 강동철인클럽 13:46:04 0:06:50 0:04:33 0:11:23
526 Hyeonjong Yu 유현종 대전철인회 11:41:26 0:08:10 0:03:13 0:11:23
57 Wangwoo Nam 남왕우 청주철인클럽 11:38:18 0:07:40 0:03:48 0:11:28

490 Cheongmoon Cha 차청문 목동철인 13:03:12 0:08:21 0:03:12 0:11:33
37 Gangjun Lee 이강준 TriathlonPeak 11:28:00 0:08:27 0:03:13 0:11:40

56 Jinbok Kim 김진복 구미철인클럽 11:49:41 0:07:57 0:03:43 0:11:40
353 Hyungnam Kim 김형남 10Under 11:36:39 0:06:30 0:05:10 0:11:40

43 Hyeontae Kim 김현태 거제철인 11:43:17 0:07:37 0:04:04 0:11:41
72 Bongwan Ha 하봉완 12:49:34 0:06:43 0:05:00 0:11:43

492 Seungha Shin 신승하 안양시철인3종협회 11:05:18 0:07:45 0:03:58 0:11:43
108 Hocheol Shin 신호철 14:04:56 0:06:49 0:04:59 0:11:48



126 Juo Park 박주오 OpenCare 10:32:36 0:07:40 0:04:12 0:11:52
177 Yongeui Choi 최용의 단철동 10:49:09 0:06:38 0:05:14 0:11:52

395 Jaejin Kim 김재진 경주철인클럽 11:08:23 0:08:20 0:03:35 0:11:55
524 Namsik Choi 최남식 15:12:08 0:06:35 0:05:23 0:11:58
542 Youngdug Cho 조영득 광양철인클럽 11:21:20 0:07:53 0:04:05 0:11:58

364 Gabseok Kim 김갑석 대구수성철인클럽 11:25:36 0:07:53 0:04:06 0:11:59
171 Woncheol Park 박원철 BTSG 11:25:16 0:06:20 0:05:42 0:12:02

153 Choulkyun Park 박철균 청주사랑철인클럽 11:20:45 0:07:43 0:04:21 0:12:04
115 Wonho Jung 정원호 창원UNI철인클럽 12:23:54 0:10:36 0:01:33 0:12:09
187 Sangjin Bae 배상진 부산철인클럽 11:09:42 0:08:07 0:04:07 0:12:14

150 JongKyung Kim 김종경 C180 12:12:31 0:07:28 0:04:51 0:12:19
368 Jusuck Lee 이주석 공주철인클럽 12:45:45 0:08:14 0:04:10 0:12:24

379 Yongeon Park 박용언 제천철인클럽 12:35:04 0:07:30 0:04:58 0:12:28
198 Changhee Lee 이창희 TeamYODA 11:49:21 0:08:17 0:04:15 0:12:32
362 Wonki Ko 고원기 제주스코리아애슬론팀 12:25:16 0:08:39 0:03:53 0:12:32

277 Kapjin Yim 임갑진 06철인 13:53:02 0:08:19 0:04:15 0:12:34
71 Byungsoo Lee 이병수 도싸철인 11:38:48 0:07:59 0:04:35 0:12:34

89 Joohyung Jung 정주형 도싸철인 12:04:12 0:09:43 0:02:52 0:12:35

541 Dongshin Lee 이동신 13:06:20 0:08:35 0:04:04 0:12:39

180 Seongje Ham 함성제 분당철인클럽 11:13:05 0:07:21 0:05:19 0:12:40
40 Minho Choi 최민호 NEO 12:17:28 0:07:29 0:05:20 0:12:49

327 Sungsoo Kang 강성수 진주철인클럽 12:29:38 0:08:44 0:04:06 0:12:50

284 Sungun Kim 김성언 제주스코리아애슬론팀 11:02:35 0:06:44 0:06:07 0:12:51

45 Euncheul Hwang 황은철 GD철인 12:49:52 0:09:35 0:03:28 0:13:03
535 SangMyeong Kang 강상명 제주스코리아애슬론팀 12:44:54 0:04:21 0:08:49 0:13:10
212 Sangjin Park 박상진 전주철인클럽 13:01:08 0:07:21 0:05:52 0:13:13
138 Seongwook Jeong 정성욱 13:44:27 0:08:36 0:04:40 0:13:16

32 Jinho Cho 조진호 SMARTIRONMAN 14:49:14 0:09:57 0:03:20 0:13:17
233 Sangdal Lee 이상달 14:10:47 0:09:00 0:04:23 0:13:23

320 Seungyeol Cho 조승열 안동철인 10:52:20 0:07:15 0:06:08 0:13:23
337 Youngsoo Yoo 유영수 NEO 13:30:37 0:09:41 0:03:43 0:13:24

304 Myungjang Lee 이명장 목동철인 15:19:10 0:09:36 0:03:52 0:13:28
381 Seongsu Kim 김성수 전주철인클럽 11:51:21 0:08:56 0:04:33 0:13:29

85 Sanggyu Lee 이상규 부산철인클럽 12:27:24 0:08:35 0:04:55 0:13:30
165 Kyounghoon Lee 이경훈 목동철인 11:47:38 0:08:05 0:05:27 0:13:32



333 Jinung Lee 이진웅 재미로철인클럽 13:07:38 0:07:45 0:05:48 0:13:33
95 Dongil Seol 설동일 재미로철인클럽 11:42:39 0:08:50 0:04:44 0:13:34

208 Myoungjin Kim 김명진 OpenCare 11:38:21 0:08:20 0:05:20 0:13:40
176 Kyounghwan Kim 김경환 NEO 11:35:05 0:07:31 0:06:11 0:13:42
130 Jaechun Kim 김재춘 대전철인회 12:01:05 0:08:27 0:05:18 0:13:45

427 Yoonhong Lee 이윤홍 전주철인클럽 12:30:06 0:07:36 0:06:13 0:13:49
66 Wonho Shin 신원호 일산철인클럽 12:07:38 0:10:23 0:03:33 0:13:56

109 Kyungsung Kim 김경성 06철인 11:50:02 0:09:02 0:04:54 0:13:56
141 Hankyom Kim 김한겸 철인3종부천클럽 14:47:28 0:11:45 0:02:14 0:13:59
451 Kyoungjae Kim 김경재 BSTA 14:08:04 0:08:12 0:05:52 0:14:04

343 Rakyeon Jung 정락연 14:06:33 0:07:52 0:06:13 0:14:05
272 Kwangmin Ahn 안광민 홍천철인클럽 11:43:24 0:09:30 0:04:38 0:14:08

411 Jumin Lee 이주민 제주스코리아애슬론팀 11:56:09 0:09:44 0:04:25 0:14:09
403 Seongjin Park 박성진 철인3종경기북부클럽 12:42:58 0:09:54 0:04:15 0:14:09
430 Younghwa Kim 김영화 부산철인클럽 10:46:07 0:07:50 0:06:19 0:14:09

357 Changjin Park 박창진 서부산클럽 12:28:35 0:08:22 0:05:51 0:14:13
125 Sangwon Kang 강상원 BTSG 11:41:30 0:08:41 0:05:33 0:14:14

110 Jungdong Kim 김정동 대구수성철인클럽 11:31:19 0:09:14 0:05:02 0:14:16

146 Junyong Park 박준용 강서철인클럽 12:37:58 0:09:13 0:05:03 0:14:16

326 Jeongdo Kim 김정도 진주철인클럽 11:44:49 0:10:13 0:04:06 0:14:19
54 Sungkap Mun 문성갑 강서철인클럽 11:18:12 0:07:56 0:06:27 0:14:23

288 Singyu Kim 김신규 포항철인클럽 13:40:21 0:11:09 0:03:17 0:14:26

495 Sounggen Woung 왕성근 강동철인클럽 13:45:59 0:09:06 0:05:21 0:14:27

342 Yousik Park 박유식 진주철인클럽 14:44:25 0:09:18 0:05:17 0:14:35
194 Youngtae Lee 이영태 서부산클럽 11:42:58 0:09:23 0:05:14 0:14:37
259 Taegoo Kang 민병구 대전철인회 11:55:18 0:09:36 0:05:01 0:14:37
119 DongChul Shin 신동철 영일철인클럽 13:08:49 0:09:11 0:05:27 0:14:38

234 Patrick Burke 버크페트릭 미국 13:05:33 0:08:32 0:06:07 0:14:39
377 Hosu Jeong 정호수 14:43:11 0:08:16 0:06:24 0:14:40

59 Minsoo Park 박민수 BSTA 10:21:11 0:11:14 0:03:30 0:14:44
482 WonSung Kim 김원성 안산트라이애슬론 12:43:07 0:09:40 0:05:04 0:14:44

170 Chanil Jung 정찬일 광주철인클럽 12:21:21 0:09:57 0:04:47 0:14:44
84 Jongshin Kim 김종신 광양철인클럽 11:36:45 0:10:40 0:04:07 0:14:47

135 Jeongwoo Seo 서정우 도싸철인 11:38:37 0:08:54 0:05:57 0:14:51
311 Wantae Kim 김완태 12:00:11 0:09:44 0:05:10 0:14:54



332 Yunsuck Hong 홍연석 경주철인클럽 13:07:05 0:10:54 0:04:02 0:14:56
366 DongChon Kho 고동천 강동철인클럽 13:33:37 0:10:38 0:04:18 0:14:56

266 Dohyeung Lee 이도형 포항철인클럽 16:37:46 0:10:20 0:04:37 0:14:57
454 Jongjin Lee 이종진 수륜주 12:41:17 0:09:15 0:05:42 0:14:57
64 Sangyong Oh 오상용 부산철인클럽 11:17:36 0:09:24 0:05:34 0:14:58

351 Jongchul Back 백종철 BSTA 13:48:01 0:08:30 0:06:31 0:15:01
65 Moogyeom Park 박무겸 SOULTRI 11:46:36 0:08:30 0:06:33 0:15:03

283 Chang Yu 유창 일산철인클럽 12:39:08 0:11:27 0:03:40 0:15:07
348 Minho Kim 김민호 달리는의사회철인팀 12:31:16 0:09:27 0:05:44 0:15:11
197 Chungi Jeong 정춘기 진주AC철인클럽 12:58:22 0:10:15 0:04:58 0:15:13

131 Mingyu Park 박민규 세종철인클럽 12:44:02 0:09:36 0:05:41 0:15:17
330 Seunghun Ji 지성훈 구미철인클럽 11:24:13 0:10:39 0:04:38 0:15:17

227 Seungwook Choi 최승욱 NEO 12:31:39 0:09:18 0:06:03 0:15:21
378 Uihyeong Jeong 정의형 12:05:25 0:10:26 0:04:55 0:15:21
531 Dongin Park 박동인 TeamYODA 11:56:44 0:10:21 0:05:02 0:15:23

178 Jongcheol Kim 김종철 선산철인클럽 12:15:11 0:10:23 0:05:07 0:15:30
267 Haeil Lee 이해일 포항철인클럽 12:23:08 0:10:46 0:04:47 0:15:33

405 Wonseok Jang 장원석 TeamYODA 11:04:25 0:07:24 0:08:12 0:15:36

228 Hunkyoung Jang 장훈경 문경철인 12:40:51 0:09:42 0:05:55 0:15:37

347 DaeYoung An 안대영 제천철인클럽 14:44:24 0:10:55 0:04:43 0:15:38
164 Seungyoon Choi 최승윤 홍천철인클럽 11:57:07 0:09:25 0:06:15 0:15:40
365 Sungho Chung 정성호 강동철인클럽 12:50:11 0:10:11 0:05:32 0:15:43

285 Jaehoon Lee 이재훈 강서철인클럽 12:37:44 0:10:02 0:05:42 0:15:44

345 Sunghyo Park 박성효 전주철인클럽 13:31:43 0:09:27 0:06:17 0:15:44
509 Kunsik Chae 채근식 철인3종강북클럽 13:20:20 0:09:39 0:06:09 0:15:48
487 Keechuel Lee 이기철 인천철인클럽 15:40:19 0:11:29 0:04:20 0:15:49
431 Jongcheul Jang 장종철 TeamYODA 14:29:03 0:08:43 0:07:12 0:15:55

83 Namgoo Kim 김남구 안양시철인3종협회 12:47:50 0:11:03 0:04:56 0:15:59
222 Ilnam Kang 강일남 세종철인클럽 11:46:36 0:09:48 0:06:14 0:16:02

61 ChangHo Byun 변창호 김해철인연합 13:52:23 0:11:19 0:04:44 0:16:03
149 Mukyong Kim 김무경 창원UNI철인클럽 17:00:17 0:08:47 0:07:17 0:16:04

155 Namhun Jeong 정남훈 광양철인클럽 12:34:24 0:09:18 0:06:52 0:16:10
380 Changgon Kim 김창곤 HL디앤아이한라 13:33:17 0:09:55 0:06:17 0:16:12

175 Yunsang Kim 김윤상 도싸철인 15:00:50 0:08:41 0:07:32 0:16:13
522 Heejung Kim 김희정 안양시철인3종협회 12:54:30 0:10:03 0:06:13 0:16:16



473 Jongcheol Sun 선종철 13:02:20 0:11:39 0:04:38 0:16:17
458 KyeongYong Park 박경용 거제철인 13:10:20 0:11:44 0:04:34 0:16:18

468 Donggyoo Park 박동규 청주철인클럽 13:38:06 0:09:06 0:07:14 0:16:20
370 Jin Park 박진 13:50:19 0:10:38 0:05:42 0:16:20
60 Jongha Baek 백종하 재미로철인클럽 12:03:54 0:10:14 0:06:07 0:16:21

392 Minjung Kim 김민중 TMC 13:08:30 0:10:22 0:06:01 0:16:23
508 Seungwoo Noh 노성우 청주철인클럽 13:07:35 0:08:42 0:07:41 0:16:23

128 Sejin Kim 김세진 단철동 13:03:51 0:09:16 0:07:09 0:16:25
525 Seongwoo Ham 함성우 서부산클럽 13:08:51 0:12:27 0:03:58 0:16:25
517 Jongjin Woo 우종진 인천철인클럽 16:32:00 0:11:24 0:05:01 0:16:25

142 Kwangwoo Son 손광우 서부산클럽 13:43:17 0:10:33 0:05:53 0:16:26
124 Seyoung Lee 이세용 청라블랙스톤 13:50:50 0:10:51 0:05:40 0:16:31

393 Choonghon Kim 김충헌 도싸철인 13:21:32 0:10:30 0:06:04 0:16:34
359 Kyuwon Lee 이규원 Dancheoldong 12:27:33 0:09:49 0:06:52 0:16:41
507 Taejoon Lee 이태준 일산철인클럽 11:54:08 0:11:50 0:04:52 0:16:42

39 Jinyoung Kang 강진영 14:43:00 0:10:02 0:06:42 0:16:44
282 Dongeog Kim 김동억 광주철인클럽 13:24:14 0:08:25 0:08:22 0:16:47

439 Taejin Kim 김태진 전주철인클럽 13:42:29 0:08:17 0:08:33 0:16:50

340 Sangrae Ju 주상래 진주남강철인클럽 13:13:47 0:10:48 0:06:07 0:16:55

375 Kwangwoo Cho 조광우 14:11:43 0:10:32 0:06:23 0:16:55
274 WonSeob Yang 양원섭 안산트라이애슬론 12:32:54 0:12:22 0:04:36 0:16:58
438 Youngkeun Jang 장영근 안산트라이애슬론 13:37:27 0:09:23 0:07:38 0:17:01

434 Junhak Lee 이준학 강서철인클럽 12:55:48 0:11:30 0:05:31 0:17:01

82 Suryung Kang 강수령 서부산클럽 11:50:44 0:09:47 0:07:16 0:17:03
265 Taegoo Kang 강태구 도싸철인 10:58:06 0:11:20 0:05:45 0:17:05
236 Jongsuk Jeong 정종석 여수철인클럽 13:09:57 0:10:37 0:06:28 0:17:05
534 Changgyun Lee 이창균 인천사랑철인 12:51:30 0:11:18 0:05:50 0:17:08

204 Minho Hyun 현민호 제주스코리아애슬론팀 13:36:39 0:12:43 0:04:26 0:17:09
456 Seonggu Kim 김성구 공주철인클럽 12:11:07 0:09:42 0:07:27 0:17:09

310 Heungtaek Lim 임흥택 다경레젼드 13:35:59 0:10:27 0:06:46 0:17:13
448 Moonkyo Seo 서문교 13:10:01 0:10:07 0:07:06 0:17:13

213 Seoktae Choi 최석태 세종철인클럽 13:59:29 0:10:20 0:06:56 0:17:16
217 Youngho Son 손영호 BSTA 13:13:08 0:11:10 0:06:09 0:17:19

474 Ingyu Bae 배인규 진주남강철인클럽 13:20:48 0:12:40 0:04:39 0:17:19
182 Sal Salvucci 살비치살 미국 13:18:28 0:10:49 0:06:31 0:17:20



147 Wonsuk Lee 이원석 IRONWING 12:37:35 0:09:30 0:07:53 0:17:23
207 Doojin Yoon 윤두진 인천철인클럽 12:45:15 0:10:55 0:06:29 0:17:24

354 Youngsik Ji 지영식 11:42:47 0:10:50 0:06:34 0:17:24
338 Byeongik Heo 허병익 강동철인클럽 13:00:12 0:13:10 0:04:14 0:17:24
530 Gilbong Cheon 천길봉 서부산클럽 14:39:44 0:14:34 0:02:54 0:17:28

79 Hyeongmin Choi 최형민 창원철인클럽 14:05:13 0:07:15 0:10:14 0:17:29
181 Taeryong Choi 최태룡 13:22:17 0:10:28 0:07:03 0:17:31

254 Changki Youn 윤창기 12:36:50 0:11:17 0:06:15 0:17:32
463 Wooho Kim 김우호 김천 15:01:55 0:14:16 0:03:18 0:17:34
341 Minsu Kim 김민수 진주남강철인클럽 11:54:51 0:09:35 0:07:59 0:17:34

269 Youngtae Choi 최영태 강동철인클럽 14:28:49 0:11:36 0:06:01 0:17:37
144 Junggeon Kim 김정건 해운대철인클럽 14:16:40 0:11:27 0:06:12 0:17:39

137 Sangjun Hwang 황상준 12:17:56 0:12:19 0:05:24 0:17:43
200 Byoungsool Lim 임병술 광주철인클럽 12:49:22 0:09:07 0:08:37 0:17:44
401 Sangmyeong Lee 이상명 홍천철인클럽 13:55:21 0:10:38 0:07:09 0:17:47

309 Sungjo Park 박성조 자유로철인클럽 14:20:44 0:11:51 0:05:57 0:17:48
514 Jaeho Kang 강재호 분당철인클럽 12:04:25 0:10:42 0:07:06 0:17:48

239 Sangeok Jung 정상억 안양시철인3종협회 15:04:57 0:11:35 0:06:15 0:17:50

372 Moonsoo Kim 김문수 TMC 12:37:35 0:13:01 0:04:50 0:17:51

219 Jongho Park 박종호 수륜주 13:37:27 0:11:37 0:06:14 0:17:51
300 Chilsung Youn 윤칠성 ilsan 15:01:32 0:12:39 0:05:12 0:17:51
465 Jongdar Youk 이환규 광주철인클럽 16:17:32 0:13:11 0:04:43 0:17:54

360 Kijun Park 박기준 시흥갯골철인클럽 13:46:18 0:12:35 0:05:26 0:18:01

162 Dongkun Hwang 황동건 목동철인 15:09:27 0:09:59 0:08:03 0:18:02
98 Jaehwan Lee 이재환 안성철인클럽 13:09:56 0:09:57 0:08:08 0:18:05

547 Sunghwan Hwang 황성환 12:46:20 0:11:05 0:07:08 0:18:13
192 Kyoungjin Kim 김경진 서부산클럽 11:49:51 0:11:46 0:06:31 0:18:17

157 Kyungsoon Park 박경순 광주철인클럽 13:15:02 0:11:39 0:06:38 0:18:17
512 Seonghyun Kim 김성현 철인3종경기북부클럽 12:50:22 0:12:49 0:05:29 0:18:18

520 Jungnam Lee 이정남 안양시철인3종협회 15:32:46 0:11:47 0:06:32 0:18:19
248 Yongwoo Lee 이용우 철인3종부천클럽 11:45:06 0:11:27 0:06:54 0:18:21

455 Sejin Lee 이세진 구미철인클럽 11:39:11 0:11:19 0:07:03 0:18:22
499 Hyeonggyun Kim 김형근 13:28:27 0:10:17 0:08:05 0:18:22

103 Chilyong Kim 김칠용 14:10:29 0:11:41 0:06:43 0:18:24
73 Kyungbo Kim 김경보 속초철인클럽 12:49:41 0:11:47 0:06:41 0:18:28



494 Heungchul Kim 김흥철 인천철인클럽 13:51:04 0:12:03 0:06:27 0:18:30
421 Jeongho Lee 이정호 강릉철인클럽 13:49:30 0:12:22 0:06:19 0:18:41

196 Sungjae Park 박성재 서부산클럽 14:33:51 0:13:11 0:05:30 0:18:41
529 Janghwan Oh 오장환 한국체대레포츠클럽 12:47:58 0:13:02 0:05:40 0:18:42
409 Mincheol Jeong 정민철 진주철인클럽 12:32:37 0:12:10 0:06:33 0:18:43

469 Kyudae Kim 김규대 대구철인클럽 12:17:18 0:12:30 0:06:13 0:18:43
243 Seongbong Hwang 황성봉 광교러닝크루 11:40:05 0:13:02 0:05:42 0:18:44

318 Jungyoung Song 송정영 서부산클럽 12:49:35 0:12:04 0:06:40 0:18:44
264 Hongjun Kim 김홍준 남강철인클럽 15:02:24 0:14:02 0:04:44 0:18:46
371 Hyunsang Shin 신현상 광주철인클럽 13:23:55 0:14:03 0:04:43 0:18:46

287 Kidoo Jang 장기두 도싸철인 15:01:27 0:09:47 0:09:00 0:18:47
442 Sooeok Lee 이수억 김천철인클럽 13:56:14 0:14:09 0:04:38 0:18:47

105 Changbeom Kim 김창범 NEO 14:04:35 0:13:14 0:05:37 0:18:51
226 Donghee Kwon 권동희 TMC 13:41:11 0:12:22 0:06:29 0:18:51
349 Sangyoon Lee 이상윤 OpenCare 12:09:24 0:12:02 0:06:49 0:18:51

210 Gunwoo Kim 김건우 13:34:35 0:13:53 0:04:58 0:18:51
256 Taesam Lee 이태상 진주철인클럽 12:37:18 0:10:00 0:08:53 0:18:53

203 Seonggun Kim 김성근 대구철인클럽 16:20:52 0:12:37 0:06:17 0:18:54

50 Omin Kwon 권오민 안동철인 12:18:38 0:12:07 0:06:49 0:18:56

472 Yangsun Yun 윤양선 강서철인클럽 12:38:31 0:12:39 0:06:21 0:19:00
384 Kwangu Heo 허관구 철인3종부천클럽 13:11:03 0:13:18 0:05:47 0:19:05
389 Daihyun Kim 김대현 성남철인클럽 14:15:21 0:13:17 0:05:49 0:19:06

470 Gyoungoh Jang 장경오 OpenCare 13:46:21 0:11:14 0:07:57 0:19:11

417 Donghyug Oh 오동혁 청주사랑철인클럽 13:16:19 0:11:57 0:07:20 0:19:17
62 Minsoo Kim 김민수 김해철인연합 12:38:22 0:11:17 0:08:04 0:19:21

308 Kyungsik Cho 조경식 안양시철인3종협회 14:31:47 0:10:01 0:09:23 0:19:24
224 Changnam Kang 강창남 광주철인클럽 15:57:54 0:09:35 0:09:54 0:19:29

335 Bohyun Yoon 윤보현 강동철인클럽 11:37:02 0:13:55 0:05:37 0:19:32
321 Kiyong Lee 이기용 일산철인클럽 13:21:31 0:13:03 0:06:32 0:19:35

422 JinHwan Yang 양진환 전주철인클럽 15:15:41 0:13:32 0:06:06 0:19:38
136 Daeyoung Lee 이대영 선산철인클럽 13:05:45 0:11:22 0:08:24 0:19:46

461 Sangho Lee 이상호 여수철인클럽 15:21:46 0:11:59 0:07:51 0:19:50
376 Wookryul Ryu 유원렬 15:15:04 0:11:57 0:07:56 0:19:53

251 Jaehong Jeong 정재홍 광주철인클럽 13:26:46 0:13:55 0:06:00 0:19:55
435 Alex Jo 조창훈 강동철인클럽 13:59:25 0:10:23 0:09:32 0:19:55



38 Jaewoo Lee 이재우 장흥철인3종클럽 14:04:29 0:11:00 0:08:56 0:19:56
93 Jeongtack Woo 우정택 12:18:59 0:12:37 0:07:19 0:19:56

339 Jungho Lee 이정호 목동철인 14:21:38 0:12:01 0:07:57 0:19:58
306 Daehwa Jeong 정대화 포항철인클럽 14:35:00 0:11:29 0:08:29 0:19:58
214 Byungcheol Kim 김병철 사천철인클럽 13:39:30 0:11:12 0:08:52 0:20:04

440 Dongin Lim 임동인 수원철인클럽 12:44:23 0:09:45 0:10:20 0:20:05
34 Myungki Yeo 여명기 구미철인클럽 13:07:04 0:13:23 0:06:45 0:20:08

253 JeongHo Yoo 유정호 분당철인클럽 14:57:49 0:12:36 0:07:33 0:20:09
86 Sungmo Hwang 황성모 철인3종부천클럽 15:30:25 0:11:58 0:08:11 0:20:09

216 Jaehwan Kim 김재환 BSTA 12:50:35 0:12:34 0:07:44 0:20:18

336 Hosu Jun 전호수 일산철인클럽 12:05:13 0:14:11 0:06:07 0:20:18
183 Sungmin Cho 조성민 인천철인클럽 14:39:21 0:12:08 0:08:13 0:20:21

429 Sungyoung Oh 오성영 OpenCare 14:22:45 0:12:35 0:07:47 0:20:22
221 Taekyo Han 한태교 서부산클럽 14:24:06 0:13:07 0:07:17 0:20:24
132 Kyudong Sung 성규동 세종철인클럽 12:20:10 0:13:16 0:07:12 0:20:28

486 Seokbong Kim 김석봉 장흥철인3종클럽 14:54:17 0:14:15 0:06:14 0:20:29
179 Inhak Oh 오인학 구미철인클럽 12:36:31 0:12:07 0:08:24 0:20:31

255 Juhyun Um 엄주현 TMC 13:39:34 0:12:03 0:08:31 0:20:34

497 Hackse Kim 김학세 NEO 13:00:33 0:12:53 0:07:44 0:20:37

240 Seongjin Kwon 권성진 안양시철인3종협회 14:01:28 0:12:00 0:08:38 0:20:38
245 Sangdeok Lee 이상덕 부산철인클럽 13:27:11 0:09:08 0:11:31 0:20:39
111 Kwangmin Park 박광민 서부산클럽 15:28:10 0:11:43 0:09:03 0:20:46

298 Hohun Sung 성호헌 철인3종부천클럽 15:34:24 0:12:12 0:08:35 0:20:47

446 Kwunseop Jeon 최원우 태백철인클럽 14:43:43 0:14:32 0:06:18 0:20:50
391 Hansun Choi 최한순 춘천철인클럽 14:37:53 0:15:29 0:05:23 0:20:52
250 Youngjae Kim 김영재 광주철인클럽 14:41:29 0:12:55 0:08:10 0:21:05
278 Gapsu Jeon 전갑수 마산철인클럽 16:06:38 0:11:42 0:09:24 0:21:06

211 Jincheol Park 박진철 15:40:23 0:13:43 0:07:23 0:21:06
154 Hoonsun Lee 이훈선 Ironangels 14:27:53 0:16:25 0:04:42 0:21:07

415 Sangryul Park 박상률 NEO 14:47:19 0:15:03 0:06:10 0:21:13
344 Daehyun Kim 김대현 16:21:27 0:15:54 0:05:25 0:21:19

511 Seokjin Kim 김석진 강서철인클럽 16:39:57 0:12:39 0:08:42 0:21:21
275 Kyunghoon Chung 정경훈 10Under 15:44:26 0:11:55 0:09:27 0:21:22

457 Young Choi 최영 자유로철인클럽 15:09:33 0:15:32 0:05:52 0:21:24
315 Sangshin Kwak 곽상신 10Under 12:42:24 0:15:07 0:06:20 0:21:27



225 Sewoong Lee 이세웅 광주철인클럽 14:47:24 0:15:18 0:06:11 0:21:29
280 Seokhoon Kang 강석훈 진주AC철인클럽 14:43:28 0:13:47 0:07:44 0:21:31

258 Daehyun Kim 김대현 시흥갯골철인클럽 14:45:50 0:13:55 0:07:36 0:21:31
133 Hyunsoo Jang 장현수 대구철인클럽 13:38:06 0:13:55 0:07:38 0:21:33
286 Suhwan Lim 임수환 15:01:11 0:14:30 0:07:03 0:21:33

548 Changhong Kim 김창홍 제주스코리아애슬론팀 16:52:22 0:15:29 0:06:09 0:21:38
289 SungMin Heo 허성민 전주철인클럽 12:40:09 0:16:46 0:04:52 0:21:38

543 Seongchan Jeong 정성찬 제주스코리아애슬론팀 16:23:35 0:15:31 0:06:08 0:21:39
305 Jintaek Choi 최진택 문경철인 14:51:31 0:10:57 0:10:43 0:21:40
505 Suhae Yea 예수해 서부산클럽 13:02:41 0:12:36 0:09:05 0:21:41

485 Hogeong Kim 김호경 태백철인클럽 15:14:57 0:14:39 0:07:05 0:21:44
193 Taesoo Yoon 윤태수 서부산클럽 13:15:28 0:13:50 0:07:54 0:21:44

450 Jungwon Kim 김정원 마산철인클럽 16:48:16 0:13:58 0:07:49 0:21:47
127 Hyunseok Jang 장현석 청라블랙스톤 13:34:16 0:14:41 0:07:13 0:21:54
195 Eunhyeok Choi 최은혁 서부산클럽 15:33:27 0:16:01 0:05:56 0:21:57

369 Youngho Ha 하영호 진주남강철인클럽 13:34:53 0:15:26 0:06:37 0:22:03
390 Seungho Lee 이성호 속초철인클럽 14:20:54 0:13:44 0:08:22 0:22:06

143 Woochul Lee 이우철 서부산클럽 12:21:19 0:11:54 0:10:14 0:22:08

475 Yangho Kim 김양호 목동철인 14:28:25 0:14:55 0:07:17 0:22:12

271 Duncan Ogilvie 오글비던컨 영국 12:02:42 0:14:57 0:07:16 0:22:13
394 Yohan Seo 서요한 인천철인클럽 13:14:49 0:15:10 0:07:04 0:22:14
242 Wonjun Choi 최원준 GTN 12:57:43 0:13:56 0:08:27 0:22:23

290 Honghoon Park 박홍훈 여수철인클럽 14:59:31 0:14:12 0:08:15 0:22:27

174 Chulwan Kim 김철완 14:59:30 0:15:17 0:07:12 0:22:29
374 Sanghoon Seo 서상훈 16:03:20 0:19:08 0:03:24 0:22:32
161 Kyungsoo Kim 김경수 인천철인클럽 13:01:30 0:14:42 0:07:55 0:22:37
160 Heesung Kim 김희성 태백철인클럽 14:46:42 0:14:19 0:08:18 0:22:37

134 Jiwoong Chung 정지웅 14:42:14 0:11:27 0:11:15 0:22:42
185 Hyoungsuk Kim 김형석 GFTC 11:52:00 0:14:23 0:08:20 0:22:43

232 Jejoong Yoo 유재중 시흥갯골철인클럽 15:01:23 0:15:30 0:07:13 0:22:43
117 Jinwoo Kim 김진우 전주철인클럽 14:54:16 0:14:04 0:08:45 0:22:49

363 Kyuhun Lee 이규훈 강동철인클럽 14:43:24 0:14:11 0:08:39 0:22:50
41 Hyeonjin Lee 이현진 마산철인클럽 16:31:36 0:15:24 0:07:32 0:22:56

52 Wonsang Park 박원상 청주철인클럽 14:37:30 0:11:38 0:11:24 0:23:02
81 Rodel Cuaton 커톤로델 필리핀 15:58:39 0:12:08 0:11:00 0:23:08



247 Changgeun Lee 이창근 철인3종부천클럽 13:16:14 0:13:16 0:09:56 0:23:12
279 Soonkook Kang 강순국 진주AC철인클럽 13:33:06 0:14:26 0:08:54 0:23:20

382 Jeonggyun Lee 김석우 달리는의사회철인팀 15:17:50 0:15:08 0:08:13 0:23:21
151 Dongmin Kim 김동민 구미철인클럽 12:51:38 0:13:55 0:09:27 0:23:22
544 Sangin Nam 남상인 수원철인클럽 15:53:01 0:13:30 0:09:56 0:23:26

346 Seongsik Kim 김성식 전주철인클럽 15:15:24 0:17:11 0:06:17 0:23:28
493 Hyungbok Seo 서형복 철인3종경기북부클럽 13:55:43 0:17:07 0:06:23 0:23:30

206 Jinuk Shin 신진욱 NEO 14:05:24 0:14:25 0:09:08 0:23:33
436 Joonghee Gong 공중희 수원철인클럽 15:41:14 0:14:27 0:09:07 0:23:34
237 Chungguk Seo 서충근 전북철인클럽 13:09:17 0:14:22 0:09:17 0:23:39

118 Daegeun Jang 장대근 구미철인클럽 11:57:34 0:14:16 0:09:25 0:23:41
518 Sungjo Hong 홍성조 일산철인클럽 15:18:03 0:13:00 0:10:41 0:23:41

31 Jinwoo Cho 조진우 SMARTIRONMAN 15:03:08 0:14:23 0:09:24 0:23:47
328 Jaegyo Choi 최재교 김천철인클럽 14:39:51 0:16:03 0:07:48 0:23:51
188 Sangryul Yoon 윤상렬 마산철인클럽 16:08:32 0:16:54 0:07:06 0:24:00

78 Riho Han 한리호 아이언엔젤스 14:52:23 0:15:59 0:08:01 0:24:00
263 Chungi Kim 김춘기 속초철인클럽 17:03:05 0:15:54 0:08:14 0:24:08

113 Sangtae Lee 이상태 구미철인클럽 14:51:20 0:14:39 0:09:41 0:24:20

262 Yeonseong Ko 고연성 전주철인클럽 13:17:21 0:14:46 0:09:39 0:24:25

361 Dongho Han 한동호 포항철인클럽 14:58:30 0:14:06 0:10:25 0:24:31
190 Juup An 안주업 철인3종부천클럽 13:46:14 0:15:28 0:09:04 0:24:32
218 Hongpyo Jung 정홍표 인천철인클럽 13:23:55 0:17:30 0:07:03 0:24:33

100 Hwayoung Lee 이화영 전북철인클럽 16:57:32 0:16:51 0:07:44 0:24:35

220 Myeonyeol Choi 최면열 철인3종부천클럽 14:29:19 0:16:25 0:08:17 0:24:42
428 Gijae Song 송기재 여수철인클럽 15:00:49 0:15:20 0:09:22 0:24:42
483 Jonghoie Park 박종회 서부산클럽 14:01:02 0:13:13 0:11:30 0:24:43
114 Byunggi Lim 임병기 청주철인클럽 14:22:14 0:17:25 0:07:21 0:24:46

129 Jonggil Kim 김종길 인천철인클럽 14:45:54 0:19:31 0:05:17 0:24:48
230 Dosin Jung 정도신 16:04:48 0:15:54 0:09:10 0:25:04

481 Taeho Shin 신태호 구리남양주철인클럽(GNI)14:16:49 0:16:09 0:08:55 0:25:04
75 SenngGeun Yoo 유승근 네오철인 13:56:54 0:14:07 0:11:05 0:25:12

238 Jin- Kim 김진 안양시철인3종협회 15:36:25 0:16:02 0:09:12 0:25:14
191 Kyungil Jang 장경일 철인3종부천클럽 13:53:08 0:14:03 0:11:18 0:25:21

408 Cheolpyo Hong 홍철교 서부산클럽 15:00:28 0:18:51 0:06:32 0:25:23
140 Sooyeon Kim 김수연 부산철인클럽 14:48:16 0:16:58 0:08:28 0:25:26



406 Sangryeol Han 한상렬 구미철인클럽 11:39:21 0:14:03 0:11:26 0:25:29
387 Hyunik Lee 이현익 광주철인클럽 11:30:08 0:13:01 0:12:37 0:25:38

460 Munchea Lim 임문채 15:08:43 0:13:55 0:11:49 0:25:44
513 Sungho Roh 노성호 서부산클럽 14:33:40 0:14:46 0:11:16 0:26:02
299 Piljae Song 송필재 철인3종부천클럽 15:34:24 0:15:49 0:10:19 0:26:08

80 Yeolgyu Baek 백열규 부산철인클럽 13:17:04 0:11:01 0:15:10 0:26:11
410 Junmo Park 박준모 시흥갯골철인클럽 15:15:11 0:19:47 0:06:49 0:26:36

453 HyuntaeK Im 임현택 구리남양주철인클럽(GNI)14:16:48 0:17:43 0:09:11 0:26:54
257 Giun Kim 김기운 대구철인클럽 12:41:20 0:18:00 0:09:16 0:27:16
521 Hokyung Jeon 전호경 안산트라이애슬론 13:47:08 0:15:45 0:11:35 0:27:20

246 Sunghwon Bae 배성훤 철인3종부천클럽 12:45:00 0:17:24 0:10:05 0:27:29
313 Sangho Jang 장상호 GTN 14:03:43 0:16:52 0:10:58 0:27:50

355 Hoonsung Lee 이훈성 부천철인클럽 13:49:57 0:19:23 0:08:30 0:27:53
55 Dongwoo Choo 추동우 김천철인클럽 14:13:12 0:16:20 0:12:07 0:28:27

477 Jinhong Kim 김진홍 철인3종경기북부클럽 14:58:45 0:18:06 0:10:50 0:28:56

270 Daeseok Jung 정대석 16:08:06 0:18:22 0:10:37 0:28:59
273 Sungbae Park 박성배 아이언엔젤스 14:43:33 0:16:10 0:12:53 0:29:03

437 Hyungcheol Shin 신형철 목동철인 16:53:12 0:19:10 0:10:02 0:29:12

539 Dongyun Lee 이동윤 철인3종경기북부클럽 16:42:26 0:18:56 0:10:38 0:29:34

223 Yeongki Son 손영기 광주철인클럽 15:58:47 0:15:56 0:13:44 0:29:40
498 Gabho Min 민갑호 제주철인클럽 15:58:50 0:12:28 0:18:31 0:30:59
545 Sangik Moon 문상익 일산철인클럽 13:32:20 0:19:31 0:12:11 0:31:42

297 Bonggi Kim 김봉기 부산철인클럽 16:21:48 0:15:34 0:16:21 0:31:55

350 Myungjong Kim 김명종 경주보문철인3종클럽 16:49:11 0:19:21 0:12:34 0:31:55
229 DongGyun Ha 하동균 남해철인클럽 16:18:35 0:21:29 0:10:37 0:32:06
489 Jaeseong Yang 양재성 문경철인 16:15:50 0:19:48 0:13:32 0:33:20
276 Byeongman Lee 이병만 용원해양스포츠클럽 11:54:58 0:18:25 0:15:27 0:33:52

476 Kwunseop Jeon 전균섭 안양시철인3종협회 15:46:39 0:17:37 0:16:16 0:33:53
367 SungWoo Park 박성우 15:54:16 0:28:58 0:22:32 0:51:30

527 Yongbee Shin 신용비 전주철인클럽 13:06:30 8:38:32 0:03:12 8:41:44



2023 challenge Gunsan-Saemangeum _ Race Result

Bib FirstName FamilyName 이름 State RaceTime Bike
296 Sangwhan Oh 오상환 싸이클파크 9:00:33 4:27:07

268 Hyuksik Ha 하혁식 10Under 9:51:11 4:55:44
90 Jongyoung Park 박종영 10:14:50 5:00:54

46 Hanul Lim 임한울 NEO 10:23:36 5:03:28
261 Sungjin Park 박성진 NEO 9:55:59 5:03:29
145 Dongmyoung Kim 김동명 청주철인클럽 9:52:59 5:04:22

53 Sangho Lee 이상호 NEO 10:00:19 5:08:32
101 Seungju Kim 김승주 거제GD클럽 9:47:12 5:11:06

43 Hyeontae Kim 김현태 거제철인 11:43:17 5:11:23
126 Juo Park 박주오 OpenCare 10:32:36 5:11:36
35 Minjun Kim 김민준 11:54:38 5:11:40

59 Minsoo Park 박민수 BSTA 10:21:11 5:13:55

99 Myoungjin Oh 오명진 TeamYODA 10:26:01 5:17:02
118 Daegeun Jang 장대근 구미철인클럽 11:57:34 5:18:30
74 Hyeonsu Lee 이현수 NEO 10:15:17 5:21:15

542 Youngdug Cho 조영득 광양철인클럽 11:21:20 5:22:01

187 Sangjin Bae 배상진 부산철인클럽 11:09:42 5:22:06

72 Bongwan Ha 하봉완 12:49:34 5:22:10
49 Dongkyu Kim 김동규 BSTA 10:07:37 5:22:37

148 Sangcheol Kim 김상철 NEO 11:20:38 5:23:16

231 Kangseok Lee 이강석 일산철인클럽 10:28:02 5:24:37
265 Taegoo Kang 강태구 도싸철인 10:58:06 5:26:12
399 Wonjoon Choi 최원준 목동철인 11:52:53 5:26:18

150 JongKyung Kim 김종경 C180 12:12:31 5:27:03
173 Kwangwon Kim 김광원 BigWave 10:20:08 5:27:18
294 Kitae Kang 강기태 하남철인클럽 10:53:29 5:28:56

102 Minjae Song 송민재 광주철인클럽 10:46:05 5:29:43
159 Changgun Cha 차창근 도싸철인 11:26:11 5:29:48

Full M-Best Bike / 베스트 사이클



84 Jongshin Kim 김종신 광양철인클럽 11:36:45 5:29:52
215 Yongho Lee 이용효 김천철인클럽 11:22:44 5:29:54

176 Kyounghwan Kim 김경환 NEO 11:35:05 5:30:49
291 HyungWon Moon 문형원 오클래스 10:21:46 5:30:54
396 Kyuseon Lee 이규선 도싸철인 11:02:50 5:31:05

430 Younghwa Kim 김영화 부산철인클럽 10:46:07 5:31:05
37 Gangjun Lee 이강준 TriathlonPeak 11:28:00 5:31:13

54 Sungkap Mun 문성갑 강서철인클럽 11:18:12 5:31:14
405 Wonseok Jang 장원석 TeamYODA 11:04:25 5:31:37
89 Joohyung Jung 정주형 도싸철인 12:04:12 5:32:02

329 Sungjun Hwang 황성준 구미철인클럽 11:07:06 5:32:31
526 Hyeonjong Yu 유현종 대전철인회 11:41:26 5:33:13

106 Kyungmoo Kim 김경무 거제철인 11:01:18 5:33:34
317 Yeongbok Noh 노영복 10:49:02 5:33:39
92 Dave Robati 로바티데이브 뉴질랜드 11:53:44 5:33:45

358 Bonggyun Sin 신봉균 거제철인 10:42:32 5:34:00
184 Hongtae Lee 이홍태 BSTA 12:29:11 5:34:16

387 Hyunik Lee 이현익 광주철인클럽 11:30:08 5:34:18

167 Sunghyun Park 박성현 창원철인클럽 11:37:47 5:34:20

301 Dongpil Park 박동필 정읍철인클럽 10:59:21 5:34:24
153 Choulkyun Park 박철균 청주사랑철인클럽 11:20:45 5:34:26
311 Wantae Kim 김완태 12:00:11 5:34:37

64 Sangyong Oh 오상용 부산철인클럽 11:17:36 5:35:14

164 Seungyoon Choi 최승윤 홍천철인클럽 11:57:07 5:35:16
57 Wangwoo Nam 남왕우 청주철인클럽 11:38:18 5:35:59

244 Dongwoo Kim 김동우 11:23:15 5:36:16
130 Jaechun Kim 김재춘 대전철인회 12:01:05 5:36:24

87 Taejin Kim 김태진 서부산클럽 11:17:55 5:36:27
330 Seunghun Ji 지성훈 구미철인클럽 11:24:13 5:36:34

452 Ojin Kim 김오진 재미로철인클럽 11:08:37 5:37:13
50 Omin Kwon 권오민 안동철인 12:18:38 5:37:20

241 Seongkun Lee 이성근 수륜주 11:39:25 5:37:22
110 Jungdong Kim 김정동 대구수성철인클럽 11:31:19 5:38:11

228 Hunkyoung Jang 장훈경 문경철인 12:40:51 5:38:22
281 Woochoul Cho 조우철 BTSG 11:42:29 5:38:30



353 Hyungnam Kim 김형남 10Under 11:36:39 5:38:32
326 Jeongdo Kim 김정도 진주철인클럽 11:44:49 5:39:08

177 Yongeui Choi 최용의 단철동 10:49:09 5:39:17
51 Seunghwan Lee 이승환 광주철인클럽 11:04:42 5:39:59

171 Woncheol Park 박원철 BTSG 11:25:16 5:40:56

185 Hyoungsuk Kim 김형석 GFTC 11:52:00 5:41:25
492 Seungha Shin 신승하 안양시철인3종협회 11:05:18 5:41:55

284 Sungun Kim 김성언 제주스코리아애슬론팀 11:02:35 5:42:00
161 Kyungsoo Kim 김경수 인천철인클럽 13:01:30 5:42:10
354 Youngsik Ji 지영식 11:42:47 5:43:29

56 Jinbok Kim 김진복 구미철인클럽 11:49:41 5:44:09
272 Kwangmin Ahn 안광민 홍천철인클럽 11:43:24 5:44:19

168 Chunwoo Jeon 전천우 GD철인 10:55:16 5:44:41
82 Suryung Kang 강수령 서부산클럽 11:50:44 5:44:54

189 Kyungho Lee 이경호 TeamYODA 11:28:12 5:44:57

448 Moonkyo Seo 서문교 13:10:01 5:45:10
180 Seongje Ham 함성제 분당철인클럽 11:13:05 5:45:31

406 Sangryeol Han 한상렬 구미철인클럽 11:39:21 5:46:43

362 Wonki Ko 고원기 제주스코리아애슬론팀 12:25:16 5:46:51

491 Youyeun Hwang 황유연 12:43:46 5:47:05
271 Duncan Ogilvie 오글비던컨 영국 12:02:42 5:47:14
319 Changki Min 민창기 거제철인 11:09:46 5:47:19

364 Gabseok Kim 김갑석 대구수성철인클럽 11:25:36 5:47:26

115 Wonho Jung 정원호 창원UNI철인클럽 12:23:54 5:47:33
295 HyunKyu Joo 주현규 BSTA 11:13:54 5:47:39
222 Ilnam Kang 강일남 세종철인클럽 11:46:36 5:48:11
136 Daeyoung Lee 이대영 선산철인클럽 13:05:45 5:48:14

469 Kyudae Kim 김규대 대구철인클럽 12:17:18 5:48:17
276 Byeongman Lee 이병만 용원해양스포츠클럽 11:54:58 5:48:41

535 SangMyeong Kang 강상명 제주스코리아애슬론팀 12:44:54 5:49:00
194 Youngtae Lee 이영태 서부산클럽 11:42:58 5:49:14

336 Hosu Jun 전호수 일산철인클럽 12:05:13 5:49:24
248 Yongwoo Lee 이용우 철인3종부천클럽 11:45:06 5:49:41

359 Kyuwon Lee 이규원 Dancheoldong 12:27:33 5:49:57
93 Jeongtack Woo 우정택 12:18:59 5:50:21



40 Minho Choi 최민호 NEO 12:17:28 5:51:05
235 Jeongkyu Kim 김정규 목포철인클럽 10:58:47 5:51:20

427 Yoonhong Lee 이윤홍 전주철인클럽 12:30:06 5:51:27
71 Byungsoo Lee 이병수 도싸철인 11:38:48 5:51:58
98 Jaehwan Lee 이재환 안성철인클럽 13:09:56 5:52:00

65 Moogyeom Park 박무겸 SOULTRI 11:46:36 5:52:02
128 Sejin Kim 김세진 단철동 13:03:51 5:52:12

245 Sangdeok Lee 이상덕 부산철인클럽 13:27:11 5:52:15
335 Bohyun Yoon 윤보현 강동철인클럽 11:37:02 5:52:18
334 Sungho Song 송성호 도싸철인 11:45:30 5:53:00

378 Uihyeong Jeong 정의형 12:05:25 5:53:04
214 Byungcheol Kim 김병철 사천철인클럽 13:39:30 5:53:09

212 Sangjin Park 박상진 전주철인클럽 13:01:08 5:53:20
178 Jongcheol Kim 김종철 선산철인클럽 12:15:11 5:53:41
531 Dongin Park 박동인 TeamYODA 11:56:44 5:53:42

259 Taegoo Kang 민병구 대전철인회 11:55:18 5:53:52
80 Yeolgyu Baek 백열규 부산철인클럽 13:17:04 5:54:02

395 Jaejin Kim 김재진 경주철인클럽 11:08:23 5:54:41

320 Seungyeol Cho 조승열 안동철인 10:52:20 5:54:56

147 Wonsuk Lee 이원석 IRONWING 12:37:35 5:55:19
267 Haeil Lee 이해일 포항철인클럽 12:23:08 5:55:22
419 Taehoon Kim 김태훈 청주철인클럽 11:32:15 5:55:23

381 Seongsu Kim 김성수 전주철인클럽 11:51:21 5:55:31

409 Mincheol Jeong 정민철 진주철인클럽 12:32:37 5:55:34
79 Hyeongmin Choi 최형민 창원철인클럽 14:05:13 5:55:44

227 Seungwook Choi 최승욱 NEO 12:31:39 5:55:45
165 Kyounghoon Lee 이경훈 목동철인 11:47:38 5:56:04

143 Woochul Lee 이우철 서부산클럽 12:21:19 5:56:16
192 Kyoungjin Kim 김경진 서부산클럽 11:49:51 5:56:19

349 Sangyoon Lee 이상윤 OpenCare 12:09:24 5:56:30
242 Wonjun Choi 최원준 GTN 12:57:43 5:56:37

73 Kyungbo Kim 김경보 속초철인클럽 12:49:41 5:56:40
247 Changgeun Lee 이창근 철인3종부천클럽 13:16:14 5:56:40

468 Donggyoo Park 박동규 청주철인클럽 13:38:06 5:56:44
45 Euncheul Hwang 황은철 GD철인 12:49:52 5:56:51



125 Sangwon Kang 강상원 BTSG 11:41:30 5:56:52
404 Jong Lee 이종 부산철인클럽 11:57:49 5:57:06

318 Jungyoung Song 송정영 서부산클럽 12:49:35 5:57:48
179 Inhak Oh 오인학 구미철인클럽 12:36:31 5:57:50
379 Yongeon Park 박용언 제천철인클럽 12:35:04 5:57:50

198 Changhee Lee 이창희 TeamYODA 11:49:21 5:57:52
95 Dongil Seol 설동일 재미로철인클럽 11:42:39 5:58:15

182 Sal Salvucci 살비치살 미국 13:18:28 5:59:17
109 Kyungsung Kim 김경성 06철인 11:50:02 5:59:41
327 Sungsoo Kang 강성수 진주철인클럽 12:29:38 5:59:45

411 Jumin Lee 이주민 제주스코리아애슬론팀 11:56:09 5:59:53
256 Taesam Lee 이태상 진주철인클럽 12:37:18 5:59:56

456 Seonggu Kim 김성구 공주철인클럽 12:11:07 6:00:17
455 Sejin Lee 이세진 구미철인클럽 11:39:11 6:00:29
60 Jongha Baek 백종하 재미로철인클럽 12:03:54 6:00:57

200 Byoungsool Lim 임병술 광주철인클럽 12:49:22 6:00:58
135 Jeongwoo Seo 서정우 도싸철인 11:38:37 6:02:20

132 Kyudong Sung 성규동 세종철인클럽 12:20:10 6:02:30

341 Minsu Kim 김민수 진주남강철인클럽 11:54:51 6:02:45

151 Dongmin Kim 김동민 구미철인클럽 12:51:38 6:03:09
522 Heejung Kim 김희정 안양시철인3종협회 12:54:30 6:03:38
534 Changgyun Lee 이창균 인천사랑철인 12:51:30 6:03:39

236 Jongsuk Jeong 정종석 여수철인클럽 13:09:57 6:03:40

66 Wonho Shin 신원호 일산철인클럽 12:07:38 6:03:45
282 Dongeog Kim 김동억 광주철인클럽 13:24:14 6:03:46
243 Seongbong Hwang 황성봉 광교러닝크루 11:40:05 6:03:48
170 Chanil Jung 정찬일 광주철인클럽 12:21:21 6:04:18

61 ChangHo Byun 변창호 김해철인연합 13:52:23 6:04:22
514 Jaeho Kang 강재호 분당철인클럽 12:04:25 6:04:34

285 Jaehoon Lee 이재훈 강서철인클럽 12:37:44 6:06:19
62 Minsoo Kim 김민수 김해철인연합 12:38:22 6:06:43

339 Jungho Lee 이정호 목동철인 14:21:38 6:06:57
175 Yunsang Kim 김윤상 도싸철인 15:00:50 6:07:25

363 Kyuhun Lee 이규훈 강동철인클럽 14:43:24 6:07:29
497 Hackse Kim 김학세 NEO 13:00:33 6:07:36



155 Namhun Jeong 정남훈 광양철인클럽 12:34:24 6:08:21
208 Myoungjin Kim 김명진 OpenCare 11:38:21 6:08:24

269 Youngtae Choi 최영태 강동철인클럽 14:28:49 6:08:36
237 Chungguk Seo 서충근 전북철인클럽 13:09:17 6:09:06
197 Chungi Jeong 정춘기 진주AC철인클럽 12:58:22 6:09:14

254 Changki Youn 윤창기 12:36:50 6:09:27
338 Byeongik Heo 허병익 강동철인클럽 13:00:12 6:09:32

348 Minho Kim 김민호 달리는의사회철인팀 12:31:16 6:09:51
83 Namgoo Kim 김남구 안양시철인3종협회 12:47:50 6:10:10

283 Chang Yu 유창 일산철인클럽 12:39:08 6:10:19

507 Taejoon Lee 이태준 일산철인클럽 11:54:08 6:10:54
394 Yohan Seo 서요한 인천철인클럽 13:14:49 6:11:05

372 Moonsoo Kim 김문수 TMC 12:37:35 6:11:09
131 Mingyu Park 박민규 세종철인클럽 12:44:02 6:11:20
403 Seongjin Park 박성진 철인3종경기북부클럽 12:42:58 6:12:11

512 Seonghyun Kim 김성현 철인3종경기북부클럽 12:50:22 6:12:13
85 Sanggyu Lee 이상규 부산철인클럽 12:27:24 6:12:31

138 Seongwook Jeong 정성욱 13:44:27 6:12:38

105 Changbeom Kim 김창범 NEO 14:04:35 6:12:42

368 Jusuck Lee 이주석 공주철인클럽 12:45:45 6:13:09
246 Sunghwon Bae 배성훤 철인3종부천클럽 12:45:00 6:13:27
440 Dongin Lim 임동인 수원철인클럽 12:44:23 6:13:46

458 KyeongYong Park 박경용 거제철인 13:10:20 6:13:47

454 Jongjin Lee 이종진 수륜주 12:41:17 6:14:05
253 JeongHo Yoo 유정호 분당철인클럽 14:57:49 6:14:34
365 Sungho Chung 정성호 강동철인클럽 12:50:11 6:14:48
496 Jinwoo Lee 이진우 경주철인클럽 12:45:41 6:14:59

234 Patrick Burke 버크페트릭 미국 13:05:33 6:15:04
309 Sungjo Park 박성조 자유로철인클럽 14:20:44 6:15:30

431 Jongcheul Jang 장종철 TeamYODA 14:29:03 6:15:38
133 Hyunsoo Jang 장현수 대구철인클럽 13:38:06 6:15:51

279 Soonkook Kang 강순국 진주AC철인클럽 13:33:06 6:15:53
216 Jaehwan Kim 김재환 BSTA 12:50:35 6:16:00

191 Kyungil Jang 장경일 철인3종부천클럽 13:53:08 6:16:05
91 Jungwoo Suh 서정우 TEAMORIGINALFIRE 11:09:38 6:16:11



257 Giun Kim 김기운 대구철인클럽 12:41:20 6:16:43
146 Junyong Park 박준용 강서철인클럽 12:37:58 6:17:00

351 Jongchul Back 백종철 BSTA 13:48:01 6:17:15
493 Hyungbok Seo 서형복 철인3종경기북부클럽 13:55:43 6:17:18
525 Seongwoo Ham 함성우 서부산클럽 13:08:51 6:17:31

495 Sounggen Woung 왕성근 강동철인클럽 13:45:59 6:17:42
144 Junggeon Kim 김정건 해운대철인클럽 14:16:40 6:17:44

193 Taesoo Yoon 윤태수 서부산클럽 13:15:28 6:17:45
342 Yousik Park 박유식 진주철인클럽 14:44:25 6:18:03
42 Kyoungseok Jang 장경석 창원UNI철인클럽 12:58:42 6:18:47

380 Changgon Kim 김창곤 HL디앤아이한라 13:33:17 6:18:53
503 Younggyu Ko 고영규 대구수성철인클럽 12:29:54 6:19:03

211 Jincheol Park 박진철 15:40:23 6:19:09
340 Sangrae Ju 주상래 진주남강철인클럽 13:13:47 6:19:09
505 Suhae Yea 예수해 서부산클럽 13:02:41 6:19:15

142 Kwangwoo Son 손광우 서부산클럽 13:43:17 6:19:34
305 Jintaek Choi 최진택 문경철인 14:51:31 6:19:43

401 Sangmyeong Lee 이상명 홍천철인클럽 13:55:21 6:19:44

332 Yunsuck Hong 홍연석 경주철인클럽 13:07:05 6:20:28

421 Jeongho Lee 이정호 강릉철인클럽 13:49:30 6:20:37
288 Singyu Kim 김신규 포항철인클럽 13:40:21 6:21:26
369 Youngho Ha 하영호 진주남강철인클럽 13:34:53 6:21:33

451 Kyoungjae Kim 김경재 BSTA 14:08:04 6:21:49

124 Seyoung Lee 이세용 청라블랙스톤 13:50:50 6:21:56
371 Hyunsang Shin 신현상 광주철인클럽 13:23:55 6:21:57
217 Youngho Son 손영호 BSTA 13:13:08 6:22:23
490 Cheongmoon Cha 차청문 목동철인 13:03:12 6:22:27

157 Kyungsoon Park 박경순 광주철인클럽 13:15:02 6:23:04
315 Sangshin Kwak 곽상신 10Under 12:42:24 6:23:18

370 Jin Park 박진 13:50:19 6:23:26
438 Youngkeun Jang 장영근 안산트라이애슬론 13:37:27 6:23:32

413 Seongho Hong 홍성호 강동철인클럽 13:46:04 6:24:40
287 Kidoo Jang 장기두 도싸철인 15:01:27 6:24:44

207 Doojin Yoon 윤두진 인천철인클럽 12:45:15 6:24:56
442 Sooeok Lee 이수억 김천철인클럽 13:56:14 6:25:15



343 Rakyeon Jung 정락연 14:06:33 6:25:20
541 Dongshin Lee 이동신 13:06:20 6:25:36

181 Taeryong Choi 최태룡 13:22:17 6:25:39
162 Dongkun Hwang 황동건 목동철인 15:09:27 6:26:00
34 Myungki Yeo 여명기 구미철인클럽 13:07:04 6:26:03

219 Jongho Park 박종호 수륜주 13:37:27 6:26:39
218 Hongpyo Jung 정홍표 인천철인클럽 13:23:55 6:26:43

345 Sunghyo Park 박성효 전주철인클럽 13:31:43 6:26:44
482 WonSung Kim 김원성 안산트라이애슬론 12:43:07 6:26:53
545 Sangik Moon 문상익 일산철인클럽 13:32:20 6:27:10

529 Janghwan Oh 오장환 한국체대레포츠클럽 12:47:58 6:27:22
286 Suhwan Lim 임수환 15:01:11 6:27:35

392 Minjung Kim 김민중 TMC 13:08:30 6:27:42
274 WonSeob Yang 양원섭 안산트라이애슬론 12:32:54 6:27:59
289 SungMin Heo 허성민 전주철인클럽 12:40:09 6:28:19

31 Jinwoo Cho 조진우 SMARTIRONMAN 15:03:08 6:28:27
204 Minho Hyun 현민호 제주스코리아애슬론팀 13:36:39 6:28:46

473 Jongcheol Sun 선종철 13:02:20 6:28:46

249 Jaebog Kim 김재복 구리남양주철인클럽(GNI)13:01:33 6:29:26

250 Youngjae Kim 김영재 광주철인클럽 14:41:29 6:29:49
78 Riho Han 한리호 아이언엔젤스 14:52:23 6:29:57

174 Chulwan Kim 김철완 14:59:30 6:30:47

472 Yangsun Yun 윤양선 강서철인클럽 12:38:31 6:30:52

393 Choonghon Kim 김충헌 도싸철인 13:21:32 6:30:56
357 Changjin Park 박창진 서부산클럽 12:28:35 6:31:05
439 Taejin Kim 김태진 전주철인클럽 13:42:29 6:31:39
508 Seungwoo Noh 노성우 청주철인클럽 13:07:35 6:31:43

321 Kiyong Lee 이기용 일산철인클럽 13:21:31 6:31:44
389 Daihyun Kim 김대현 성남철인클럽 14:15:21 6:31:56

38 Jaewoo Lee 이재우 장흥철인3종클럽 14:04:29 6:32:17
470 Gyoungoh Jang 장경오 OpenCare 13:46:21 6:32:41

111 Kwangmin Park 박광민 서부산클럽 15:28:10 6:32:42
137 Sangjun Hwang 황상준 12:17:56 6:33:12

521 Hokyung Jeon 전호경 안산트라이애슬론 13:47:08 6:33:25
223 Yeongki Son 손영기 광주철인클럽 15:58:47 6:34:07



280 Seokhoon Kang 강석훈 진주AC철인클럽 14:43:28 6:34:19
481 Taeho Shin 신태호 구리남양주철인클럽(GNI)14:16:49 6:34:31

347 DaeYoung An 안대영 제천철인클럽 14:44:24 6:34:32
233 Sangdal Lee 이상달 14:10:47 6:34:57
355 Hoonsung Lee 이훈성 부천철인클럽 13:49:57 6:35:06

360 Kijun Park 박기준 시흥갯골철인클럽 13:46:18 6:35:46
232 Jejoong Yoo 유재중 시흥갯골철인클럽 15:01:23 6:36:22

434 Junhak Lee 이준학 강서철인클럽 12:55:48 6:36:59
417 Donghyug Oh 오동혁 청주사랑철인클럽 13:16:19 6:37:00
527 Yongbee Shin 신용비 전주철인클럽 13:06:30 6:37:04

55 Dongwoo Choo 추동우 김천철인클럽 14:13:12 6:37:10
221 Taekyo Han 한태교 서부산클럽 14:24:06 6:37:19

127 Hyunseok Jang 장현석 청라블랙스톤 13:34:16 6:37:23
190 Juup An 안주업 철인3종부천클럽 13:46:14 6:37:36
290 Honghoon Park 박홍훈 여수철인클럽 14:59:31 6:37:39

547 Sunghwan Hwang 황성환 12:46:20 6:37:46
220 Myeonyeol Choi 최면열 철인3종부천클럽 14:29:19 6:39:15

410 Junmo Park 박준모 시흥갯골철인클럽 15:15:11 6:39:28

461 Sangho Lee 이상호 여수철인클럽 15:21:46 6:39:31

384 Kwangu Heo 허관구 철인3종부천클럽 13:11:03 6:39:41
429 Sungyoung Oh 오성영 OpenCare 14:22:45 6:40:42
474 Ingyu Bae 배인규 진주남강철인클럽 13:20:48 6:41:11

203 Seonggun Kim 김성근 대구철인클럽 16:20:52 6:41:21

313 Sangho Jang 장상호 GTN 14:03:43 6:41:59
32 Jinho Cho 조진호 SMARTIRONMAN 14:49:14 6:42:00

412 Seongil Hong 홍성일 목동철인 13:12:06 6:42:06
251 Jaehong Jeong 정재홍 광주철인클럽 13:26:46 6:42:33

226 Donghee Kwon 권동희 TMC 13:41:11 6:42:39
377 Hosu Jeong 정호수 14:43:11 6:43:18

224 Changnam Kang 강창남 광주철인클럽 15:57:54 6:44:13
114 Byunggi Lim 임병기 청주철인클럽 14:22:14 6:44:15

465 Jongdar Youk 이환규 광주철인클럽 16:17:32 6:44:23
225 Sewoong Lee 이세웅 광주철인클럽 14:47:24 6:44:28

337 Youngsoo Yoo 유영수 NEO 13:30:37 6:44:28
119 DongChul Shin 신동철 영일철인클럽 13:08:49 6:44:39



213 Seoktae Choi 최석태 세종철인클럽 13:59:29 6:44:46
524 Namsik Choi 최남식 15:12:08 6:45:07

140 Sooyeon Kim 김수연 부산철인클럽 14:48:16 6:46:33
366 DongChon Kho 고동천 강동철인클럽 13:33:37 6:46:38
277 Kapjin Yim 임갑진 06철인 13:53:02 6:46:56

262 Yeonseong Ko 고연성 전주철인클럽 13:17:21 6:47:32
306 Daehwa Jeong 정대화 포항철인클럽 14:35:00 6:47:49

375 Kwangwoo Cho 조광우 14:11:43 6:47:51
483 Jonghoie Park 박종회 서부산클럽 14:01:02 6:48:16
453 HyuntaeK Im 임현택 구리남양주철인클럽(GNI)14:16:48 6:48:26

210 Gunwoo Kim 김건우 13:34:35 6:48:52
108 Hocheol Shin 신호철 14:04:56 6:49:12

129 Jonggil Kim 김종길 인천철인클럽 14:45:54 6:50:02
255 Juhyun Um 엄주현 TMC 13:39:34 6:50:46
328 Jaegyo Choi 최재교 김천철인클럽 14:39:51 6:50:53

391 Hansun Choi 최한순 춘천철인클럽 14:37:53 6:51:24
308 Kyungsik Cho 조경식 안양시철인3종협회 14:31:47 6:51:56

475 Yangho Kim 김양호 목동철인 14:28:25 6:52:09

509 Kunsik Chae 채근식 철인3종강북클럽 13:20:20 6:52:57

374 Sanghoon Seo 서상훈 16:03:20 6:53:50
376 Wookryul Ryu 유원렬 15:15:04 6:53:51
258 Daehyun Kim 김대현 시흥갯골철인클럽 14:45:50 6:54:12

196 Sungjae Park 박성재 서부산클럽 14:33:51 6:54:25

494 Heungchul Kim 김흥철 인천철인클럽 13:51:04 6:54:31
460 Munchea Lim 임문채 15:08:43 6:54:31
476 Kwunseop Jeon 전균섭 안양시철인3종협회 15:46:39 6:54:46
240 Seongjin Kwon 권성진 안양시철인3종협회 14:01:28 6:56:27

513 Sungho Roh 노성호 서부산클럽 14:33:40 6:56:28
239 Sangeok Jung 정상억 안양시철인3종협회 15:04:57 6:57:05

52 Wonsang Park 박원상 청주철인클럽 14:37:30 6:57:21
382 Jeonggyun Lee 김석우 달리는의사회철인팀 15:17:50 6:57:47

238 Jin- Kim 김진 안양시철인3종협회 15:36:25 6:58:39
206 Jinuk Shin 신진욱 NEO 14:05:24 7:00:04

113 Sangtae Lee 이상태 구미철인클럽 14:51:20 7:00:35
390 Seungho Lee 이성호 속초철인클럽 14:20:54 7:02:27



457 Young Choi 최영 자유로철인클럽 15:09:33 7:03:24
463 Wooho Kim 김우호 김천 15:01:55 7:03:36

298 Hohun Sung 성호헌 철인3종부천클럽 15:34:24 7:03:47
117 Jinwoo Kim 김진우 전주철인클럽 14:54:16 7:04:05
310 Heungtaek Lim 임흥택 다경레젼드 13:35:59 7:04:22

154 Hoonsun Lee 이훈선 Ironangels 14:27:53 7:04:32
361 Dongho Han 한동호 포항철인클럽 14:58:30 7:05:39

163 Jaecheul Lee 이재철 13:27:37 7:06:02
485 Hogeong Kim 김호경 태백철인클럽 15:14:57 7:06:51
520 Jungnam Lee 이정남 안양시철인3종협회 15:32:46 7:07:08

141 Hankyom Kim 김한겸 철인3종부천클럽 14:47:28 7:07:13
498 Gabho Min 민갑호 제주철인클럽 15:58:50 7:07:21

428 Gijae Song 송기재 여수철인클럽 15:00:49 7:07:48
408 Cheolpyo Hong 홍철교 서부산클럽 15:00:28 7:07:56
415 Sangryul Park 박상률 NEO 14:47:19 7:08:01

446 Kwunseop Jeon 최원우 태백철인클럽 14:43:43 7:08:04
160 Heesung Kim 김희성 태백철인클럽 14:46:42 7:08:37

183 Sungmin Cho 조성민 인천철인클럽 14:39:21 7:09:57

134 Jiwoong Chung 정지웅 14:42:14 7:10:53

263 Chungi Kim 김춘기 속초철인클럽 17:03:05 7:12:12
499 Hyeonggyun Kim 김형근 13:28:27 7:12:31
103 Chilyong Kim 김칠용 14:10:29 7:12:48

435 Alex Jo 조창훈 강동철인클럽 13:59:25 7:12:49

333 Jinung Lee 이진웅 재미로철인클럽 13:07:38 7:13:32
477 Jinhong Kim 김진홍 철인3종경기북부클럽 14:58:45 7:16:00
422 JinHwan Yang 양진환 전주철인클럽 15:15:41 7:16:06
436 Joonghee Gong 공중희 수원철인클럽 15:41:14 7:16:24

350 Myungjong Kim 김명종 경주보문철인3종클럽 16:49:11 7:17:18
273 Sungbae Park 박성배 아이언엔젤스 14:43:33 7:17:35

39 Jinyoung Kang 강진영 14:43:00 7:17:47
75 SenngGeun Yoo 유승근 네오철인 13:56:54 7:18:32

195 Eunhyeok Choi 최은혁 서부산클럽 15:33:27 7:19:23
278 Gapsu Jeon 전갑수 마산철인클럽 16:06:38 7:20:27

300 Chilsung Youn 윤칠성 ilsan 15:01:32 7:20:34
270 Daeseok Jung 정대석 16:08:06 7:21:19



264 Hongjun Kim 김홍준 남강철인클럽 15:02:24 7:22:56
511 Seokjin Kim 김석진 강서철인클럽 16:39:57 7:22:58

346 Seongsik Kim 김성식 전주철인클럽 15:15:24 7:23:21
266 Dohyeung Lee 이도형 포항철인클럽 16:37:46 7:24:34
344 Daehyun Kim 김대현 16:21:27 7:24:39

304 Myungjang Lee 이명장 목동철인 15:19:10 7:25:04
517 Jongjin Woo 우종진 인천철인클럽 16:32:00 7:25:32

539 Dongyun Lee 이동윤 철인3종경기북부클럽 16:42:26 7:27:36
367 SungWoo Park 박성우 15:54:16 7:28:28
81 Rodel Cuaton 커톤로델 필리핀 15:58:39 7:28:48

489 Jaeseong Yang 양재성 문경철인 16:15:50 7:29:37
275 Kyunghoon Chung 정경훈 10Under 15:44:26 7:29:55

100 Hwayoung Lee 이화영 전북철인클럽 16:57:32 7:30:04
86 Sungmo Hwang 황성모 철인3종부천클럽 15:30:25 7:31:06

486 Seokbong Kim 김석봉 장흥철인3종클럽 14:54:17 7:31:28

530 Gilbong Cheon 천길봉 서부산클럽 14:39:44 7:32:51
297 Bonggi Kim 김봉기 부산철인클럽 16:21:48 7:33:16

518 Sungjo Hong 홍성조 일산철인클럽 15:18:03 7:33:51

450 Jungwon Kim 김정원 마산철인클럽 16:48:16 7:38:31

544 Sangin Nam 남상인 수원철인클럽 15:53:01 7:40:58
299 Piljae Song 송필재 철인3종부천클럽 15:34:24 7:42:25
437 Hyungcheol Shin 신형철 목동철인 16:53:12 7:48:06

487 Keechuel Lee 이기철 인천철인클럽 15:40:19 7:50:05

543 Seongchan Jeong 정성찬 제주스코리아애슬론팀 16:23:35 7:53:35
188 Sangryul Yoon 윤상렬 마산철인클럽 16:08:32 7:54:31
149 Mukyong Kim 김무경 창원UNI철인클럽 17:00:17 7:58:58
548 Changhong Kim 김창홍 제주스코리아애슬론팀 16:52:22 7:59:22

229 DongGyun Ha 하동균 남해철인클럽 16:18:35 8:05:07
41 Hyeonjin Lee 이현진 마산철인클럽 16:31:36 8:08:05

230 Dosin Jung 정도신 16:04:48 8:11:26



2023 challenge Gunsan-Saemangeum _ Race Result

Bib FirstName FamilyName 이름 State RaceTime T1 T2 T1+T2
572 Sunjung Oh 오선정 대구철인클럽 10:52:48 0:06:22 0:02:14 0:08:36

566 Hyunjung Kim 김현정 안성철인클럽 11:31:50 0:06:01 0:03:25 0:09:26
557 Deanna Fuller 풀러디애나 미국 10:58:58 0:06:34 0:02:57 0:09:31

611 Jitae Kim 해운대철인클럽 김지태,정조일,진영호 14:31:21 0:06:34 0:05:07 0:11:41
579 Mijung Cha 차미정 서부산클럽 12:13:06 0:08:00 0:03:47 0:11:47
585 Sunhee Lee 이선희 부산철인클럽 13:14:20 0:07:50 0:04:05 0:11:55

589 Sumi Kang 강수미 서부산클럽 13:28:44 0:08:06 0:03:53 0:11:59
615 Hansoo Yang TeamYODA 양한수,공천식,김정영 12:16:56 0:07:21 0:04:39 0:12:00

613 Junyong Jung 시흥갯골철인클럽 정준용,이동현,박희재 14:52:28 0:09:32 0:03:05 0:12:37
563 Youngju Lee 이영주 TeamYODA 11:57:57 0:08:07 0:04:44 0:12:51
561 Jaesook Cha 차재숙 부산철인클럽 12:45:46 0:07:26 0:05:32 0:12:58

590 Yunsun Lee 이윤선 도싸철인 12:55:43 0:07:46 0:05:18 0:13:04

594 Myungsuk Beom 범명숙 BSTA 12:09:09 0:08:32 0:04:53 0:13:25
567 Young Jang 장영 마산철인클럽 14:14:16 0:10:15 0:03:36 0:13:51
578 Hyunsun Park 박현선 양산철인클럽 14:04:04 0:08:33 0:05:19 0:13:52
612 Beomjoong Kim 팀머슴 김범중,김채원,김진홍 12:23:19 0:11:16 0:02:59 0:14:15

600 Imseon Song 송임선 BSTA 13:44:57 0:08:30 0:06:15 0:14:45

586 Kyounghee Kim 김경희 TeamYODA 12:38:51 0:08:29 0:06:25 0:14:54
595 Jiyoun Jung 정지연 부천철인클럽 15:39:07 0:10:07 0:04:50 0:14:57
571 Yonyi Cheong 정연이 일산철인클럽 13:38:46 0:11:04 0:04:35 0:15:39

596 Yousook Lee 이유숙 도싸철인 13:48:49 0:10:25 0:05:15 0:15:40
569 Hyejung Lee 이혜정 TeamYODA 15:53:53 0:10:45 0:05:29 0:16:14
559 Hyungyoung Kim 김현경 인천철인클럽 14:40:09 0:10:40 0:05:38 0:16:18

551 Sookjin Kang 강숙진 철인3종부천클럽 12:36:10 0:11:57 0:04:27 0:16:24
581 Myungjin Yoon 윤명진 서부산클럽 14:20:06 0:10:06 0:06:19 0:16:25
555 Tegan Smith 스미스타간 스위스 14:18:49 0:10:19 0:06:30 0:16:49

574 Oksun Choi 최옥선 장흥철인3종클럽 15:12:58 0:11:34 0:05:38 0:17:12
605 ChunJa Jung 정춘자 제주스코리아애슬론팀 14:48:45 0:12:44 0:04:29 0:17:13

Full F -Best Transition / 베스트 바꿈터



580 SuJa Park 박수자 강서철인클럽 14:52:34 0:10:38 0:06:52 0:17:30
598 Misuk Sin 신미숙 서부산클럽 13:20:12 0:11:31 0:06:11 0:17:42

553 Minsuh Kang 강민서 NEO 13:55:31 0:12:45 0:04:58 0:17:43
587 Jaeyeon An 안재연 안산철인클럽 13:07:33 0:11:56 0:06:08 0:18:04
570 HeeSoo Jang 장희수 BTSG 13:42:32 0:12:16 0:06:13 0:18:29

564 Byungju Kim 김병주 청라블랙스톤 15:58:32 0:13:28 0:05:55 0:19:23
552 Eunmi Bae 배은미 대구철인클럽 14:43:51 0:14:01 0:05:48 0:19:49

568 Hyunjoo Hwang 황현주 14:37:23 0:13:40 0:06:54 0:20:34
591 Youngsuk Seo 서영숙 김천철인클럽 15:23:23 0:16:22 0:04:39 0:21:01
599 Misook Chae 채미숙 15:04:41 0:13:21 0:08:11 0:21:32

556 Yuha Kim 김유하 도싸철인 14:01:43 0:16:16 0:06:20 0:22:36



2023 challenge Gunsan-Saemangeum _ Race Result

Bib FirstName FamilyName 이름 State RaceTime Bike
557 Deanna Fuller 풀러디애나 미국 10:58:58 5:19:17

572 Sunjung Oh 오선정 대구철인클럽 10:52:48 5:52:00
586 Kyounghee Kim 김경희 TeamYODA 12:38:51 5:56:14

563 Youngju Lee 이영주 TeamYODA 11:57:57 6:01:20
594 Myungsuk Beom 범명숙 BSTA 12:09:09 6:03:22
566 Hyunjung Kim 김현정 안성철인클럽 11:31:50 6:07:25

551 Sookjin Kang 강숙진 철인3종부천클럽 12:36:10 6:11:09
579 Mijung Cha 차미정 서부산클럽 12:13:06 6:20:58

585 Sunhee Lee 이선희 부산철인클럽 13:14:20 6:21:51
578 Hyunsun Park 박현선 양산철인클럽 14:04:04 6:21:57
561 Jaesook Cha 차재숙 부산철인클럽 12:45:46 6:27:16

590 Yunsun Lee 이윤선 도싸철인 12:55:43 6:28:51

555 Tegan Smith 스미스타간 스위스 14:18:49 6:29:38
553 Minsuh Kang 강민서 NEO 13:55:31 6:31:59
598 Misuk Sin 신미숙 서부산클럽 13:20:12 6:37:11
568 Hyunjoo Hwang 황현주 14:37:23 6:38:44

587 Jaeyeon An 안재연 안산철인클럽 13:07:33 6:41:00

567 Young Jang 장영 마산철인클럽 14:14:16 6:44:20
589 Sumi Kang 강수미 서부산클럽 13:28:44 6:45:35
580 SuJa Park 박수자 강서철인클럽 14:52:34 6:49:56

600 Imseon Song 송임선 BSTA 13:44:57 6:55:10
605 ChunJa Jung 정춘자 제주스코리아애슬론팀 14:48:45 6:55:14
581 Myungjin Yoon 윤명진 서부산클럽 14:20:06 6:57:16

596 Yousook Lee 이유숙 도싸철인 13:48:49 7:03:14
570 HeeSoo Jang 장희수 BTSG 13:42:32 7:11:09
599 Misook Chae 채미숙 15:04:41 7:17:00

569 Hyejung Lee 이혜정 TeamYODA 15:53:53 7:20:12
552 Eunmi Bae 배은미 대구철인클럽 14:43:51 7:23:51

Full F -Best Bike / 베스트 사이클 



591 Youngsuk Seo 서영숙 김천철인클럽 15:23:23 7:24:56
559 Hyungyoung Kim 김현경 인천철인클럽 14:40:09 7:26:37

571 Yonyi Cheong 정연이 일산철인클럽 13:38:46 7:29:52
574 Oksun Choi 최옥선 장흥철인3종클럽 15:12:58 7:30:09
556 Yuha Kim 김유하 도싸철인 14:01:43 7:34:58

595 Jiyoun Jung 정지연 부천철인클럽 15:39:07 7:44:27
564 Byungju Kim 김병주 청라블랙스톤 15:58:32 7:49:41


